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Wes Williams Jr. Greg Addington
Nevada Bar No. 06864 Assistant U.S. Attorney
3119 Pasture Rd.
P.O. Box 100 Susan L. Schneider, Trial Attorney
Schurz, Nevada 89427 U.S. Department of Justice
775/773-2838 Environment and Natural Resources Div.
wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org 1961 Stout Street, 8" floor

Denver, Colorado 80294
Attorney for the Walker River Paiute Tribe 303/844-1348

susan.schneider@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for the United States of America

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IN EQUITY NO. C-125-ECR

SUBFILE NO. C-125-B
Plaintiff,
NOTICE OF SERVICE
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,

Plaintiff-Intervenor,
VS.

WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et al.,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

The United States of America (“United States™), hereby certifies that, pursuant to the
Court’s order of August 20, 2007, Minutes of Proceeding (Aug. 20, 2007), the United States and
the Walker River Paiute Tribe served on October 18, 2007, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,
copies of their Submission of Preliminary Legal Theories of the Walker River Paiute Tribe and
the United States of America upon all persons required to be served, as identified with an asterisk

in the attached Certificate of Service.
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Dated: October 18, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

Greg Addington, Assistant United States Attorney
Susan L. Schneider, Trial Attorney

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental and Natural Resources Div.

1961 Stout Street, 8" floor

Denver, Colorado 80294

303/844-1348

susan.schneider@usdoj.gov

By:/s/ Susan L. Schneider
Susan L. Schneider

Attorneys for the United States of America
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 18" day of October 2007, | electronically filed the foregoing
NOTICE OF SERVICE with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send

notification of such filing to the following via their email addresses:

Marta A. Adams*
maadams@ag.state.nv.us payoung@ag.state.nv.us

Gregory W. Addington*
greg.addington@usdoj.gov judy.farmer@usdoj.gov joanie.silvershield@usdoj.qov

George N. Benesch*
gbenesch@sbcglobal.net

Gordon H. DePaoli*
gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com

Dale E. Ferguson*
dferguson@woodburnandwedge.com

Simeon M. Herskovits*
simeon@communityandenvironment.net

John W. Howard*
john@jwhowardattorneys.com elisam@jwhowardattorneys.com

Erin K.L. Mahaney*
emahaney@waterboards.ca.gov

David L. Negri*
david.negri@usdoj.gov

Michael Neville*
michael.neville@doj.ca.gov, cory.marcelino@doj.ca.gov

Karen A. Peterson*
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com, egarrison@allisonmackenzie.com

Todd A. Plimpton
tplimpton@msn.com




Laura A. Schroeder*
counsel@water-law.com

Stacey Simon*
ssimon@mono.ca.gov

Wes Williams*
wwilliams@stanfordalumni.org

Cheri Emm-Smith*

districtattorney@mineralcountynv.org

William E. Schaeffer*
lander laywer@yahoo.com

Bryan L. Stockton*

blstockt@ag.state.nv.us, payoung@ag.state.nv.us
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and | further certify that | served a copy of the forgoing to the following non CM/ECF
participants by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, this 18" day of October 2007:

Ken Spooner

Walker River Irrigation District
P. O. Box 820

Yerington, NV 89447

John Kramer

Department of Water Resources
1416 Ninth Street, Rm 1118
Sacramento, CA 94814

Robert L. Hunter, Superintendent
Western Nevada Agency

Bureau of Indian Affairs

311 E. Washington Street

Carson City, NV 89701-4065

Allen Biaggi

Dept. of Conservation & Natural Res.

State of Nevada
901 S. Stewart St.
Carson City, NV 89701

Tracy Taylor

State Engineer - Division of Water
Resources

State of Nevada

901 S. Stewart St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Jim Shaw

Chief Dep. Water Commissioner
U. S. Bd. Water Commissioners
Post Office Box 853

Yerington, NV 89447

Robert Auer

Dist. Attorney for Lyon County
31 South Main Street
Yerington, NV 89447

/s/ Yvonne M. Marsh

Yvonne M. Marsh, Paralegal Specialist



